APPLICATIONS
•	 Sign,	facade,	area,	accent	and	general	security	lighting.
SPECIFICATIONS
•		Die	cast	aluminum	housing	and	door,	rugged,	corrosion	resistant	and	compact.
•		Tempered,	impact	resistant	glass	lens.
•		Tool-free	entry	for	easy	maintenance	–	twin	stainless	steel	eccentric	latches.
•		Silicone	lens/door	gasket	provide	positive	seal.
•		Steel	yoke	(MHS-Y)	with	three-hole	pattern	allows	versatile	mounting.

MINILITER® V
SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING  SHEET # MHS-SPEC10/10
Outdoor Lighting
MHS KNUCKLE MOUNT MHS YOKE MOUNT
 A B C D E
 61/2”	 141/2”	 12”	 97/8”	 161/4”
 165	mm	 368	mm	 305	mm	 251	mm	 413	mm
 F G H I
 31/8”	 17/32”	 7/8”	 17”
 80	mm	 14	mm	 22	mm	 432	mm
E B
A
C
D
F
HG
I
 Catalog Number1 Lamp  Type/Wattage Voltage                  Weight
   lbs. kg
PULSE START METAL HALIDE   YOKE MOUNT
MHS-Y400P8  400W	PS	ED37	 Quad-Tap®	 	 26	 11.8
MHS-Y400P8-PR  400W	PS	ED37	w	-PR	 Quad-Tap®	 	 26	 11.8
MHS-Y400P5   400W	PS	ED37	 480	 	 26	 11.8
MHS-Y320P8  320W	PS	ED28	 Quad-Tap®	 	 26	 11.8
MHS-Y250P8 250W	PS	ED28	 Quad-Tap®	 	 22	 10.0
MHS-Y150P8 150W	PS	ED28	 Quad-Tap®	 	 21	 9.5
PULSE START METAL HALIDE   KNUCKLE MOUNT
MHS-K400P8 400W	PS	ED37	 Quad-Tap®	 	 31	 14.1
MHS-K400P5 400W	PS	ED37	 480	 	 31	 14.1
MHS-K250P8  250W	PS	ED28	 Quad-Tap®	 	 27	 12.2
MHS-K150P8 150W	PS	ED28	 Quad-Tap®	 	 26	 11.8
 HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM   YOKE MOUNT
MHS-Y400S8 400W	HPS	E18	 Quad-Tap®	 	 28	 12.7
MHS-Y400S8-PR  400W	HPS	E18	w	-PR	 Quad-Tap®	 	 28	 12.7
MHS-Y400S5 400W	HPS	E18	 480	 	 28	 12.7
MHS-Y400S6 400W	HPS	E18	 Tri-Tap®	 	 28	 12.7
MHS-Y250S8 250W	HPS	E18	 Quad-Tap®	 	 24	 10.9
MHS-Y150S8 150W	HPS	ED28	 Quad-Tap®	 	 23	 10.4
 HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM   KNUCKLE MOUNT
MHS-K400S8 400W	HPS	E18	 Quad-Tap®	 	 33	 15.0
MHS-K250S8 250W	HPS	E18	 Quad-Tap®	 	 29	 13.1
 LESS BALLAST
MHS-Y000H0 Mogul	base	socket	-	yoke	mount	 none	 	 15	 15.0
MHS-K000H0 Mogul	base	socket	-	knuckle	mount	 none	 	 20	 15.0
1All	fixtures	have	dark	bronze	powder	finish	and	are	shipped	with	lamp
NOTE:	EPA	is	1.4	sq.	ft.
Cat. #
Job Type